24

2023 26

24 2022 2023

A Holdings Corporation

03-6889-6326

CEO Marketing & Sales CPO
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(€D)
2023 31
( )
)
)
() 039,212,958 |174,991,998 414,204,956
57.75 42.25 100.00
)
(
)
2023 31
(
)
)
)
7 1 207,102,478 50.00
S P 8 i
NAVER J.Hub ang-gu, g ’ yeongg 174,991,998 42.25
Province, South Korea
10 44
NAVER J.Hub 10 44 32,110,480 7.75
— 414,204,956 100.00
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11.1 )

(@)

1992 SDS

1999 NAVER Corporation)

2004 NHN Corporation ( NAVER Corporation)
Chief Strategy Officer )

2013 NAVER Corporation

2017 NAVER Corporation Founder & Global Investment Officer ( )

2021 « )

1967
22

1977
1984 10 ( )

1988

1993

1999 )

2003 BB ( )

2006 ( ) €00
2007 €00

2007 €00

2012 z )
2013 ( )

2014 ( SBC&S )
2015 CEO

2018 « )

2018 CEO
2018 CEO
2021 D)

2021

2023

1949
11

2005 NHN  NAVER
2012

2019 11  NAVER ()
2022 NAVER Corporation CEO
2022

1981 11
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(@)

1965
12

1991
2000
2002
2002
2002
2003
2006
2007
2014
2014
2015
2015
2017
2017
2018

2019
2021
2021
2022

12

12

BB

Sprint Corporation

Sprint Corporation

HAPS

MONET Technologies

MONET Technologies

Sprint LLC

Sprint LLC

CTO
CT0

, Senior Technical Advisor
CTO
CEO

CT0

CEO
CEO

CEO Beyond Japan

, Technical Chief Operating Officer

)

1959
11

1982
2001
2001
2003
2004
2006
2007
2012
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

) (CFO)
CFO

CFO

CFO

CFO ( )

)
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(@)

1992 ()

1998 Donaldson,Lufkin & Jenrette

2003 )

2004 ()

2007 )

2008 NAVER Corporation (CFO)

2016 LINE CFO

2017 LINE Ventures( ) )

2018 LINE Financial Asia( )

2021 ( )

2021 z CGI0(Chief Global
Investment Officer)

2021 LINE Bank Taiwan Co., Ltd.

2021 Z Venture Capital( )

2022 LINE

1965
16

1981 10

2004

2005

2006

2008

2009

1955 2019

) 11 2019

2020

2021 « )
2021

2021

2023 Rapidus
2023

)

1989
1997 10 ( )
2006 10 ( )
2007
1964 2008

30 | 2010 ( )
2012
2016 B
2018
2021 D)

)

2007 Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP, Associate Attorney
2010 Lazard Fréres & Co. LL, Associate

2012 Morgan Stanley, Executive Director

2017 Macquarie, Managing Director )
2020 NAVER Growth&True North( /MEA)
2022 NAVER Corporation CFO

2022 ( )

1978
11 27

2023 19

2022 17
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